## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	/lesi	neet	ver	sion	V1.	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
N				Execution Date		
Gary Carlson				08/26/1994		
Jeffrey A. Norris				08/26/1994		
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Baxter Internation	nal Inc.				
Street Address:	One Baxter Par	way				
City:	Deerfield					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code: 60015						
	S Total: 1					
Property Ty	ире		Number			
Application Number: 08466					08466544	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				č	
Fax Number:(949)250-6850Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
	Fax Number:(949)250-6850Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 949-250-2596						
Email: sally_barrington@edwards.com					2	
Correspondent Name: Edwards Lifesciences Corporation						
Address Line 1: One Edwards						
Address Line 2: Legal Department						
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			-4642DIV			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael L. Crapenhoft			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ECC-4642-Ass	signmenttoBaxter	≠page1.tif				

Bax	ter

ECC-4642

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. (1) 08/268,217

Filed (1) 6/29/94

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

ELECTRICAL POWER AMPLIFIER FOR CONTINUOUS CARDIAC OUTPUT MONITORING

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointy with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all cutters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the dommissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said applications wherefold and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said applications we herefoly agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal application for the reisus or improvements, and any necessary or ath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereot, and any application for the relisue or ad assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent and successors, legal representatives and assigns in the event of said application assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent and successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby authorize and assigns, in the event

WITNESS our hand and sea Date <u>8-26-94</u> Signature <u>Gary Carlson</u> (3) Typed Name: <u>Gary Carlson</u> (4) State of <u>Callfornia</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> Signed before me on this <u>26</u> day of <u>Aux</u> , 19 <u>94</u> by <u>Gary Carlson</u> Inventor	Date <u>8-26-94</u> Signature <u>A. Marg</u> <sup>(3)</sup> Typed Name: <u>Jeffrey A. Norris</u> <sup>(4)</sup> State of <u>California</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> Signed bofore me on this <u>26</u> day of <u>Aug</u> , <u>1994</u> by <u>Jeffrey A. Norris</u> Inventor		
Dane M. Branham Notary Public	Deane M-Branham Notary Public		
Orane M. Branham Comm. #978597 Orane County O Orane County O Comm Expres Nov 22, 1998	Comm Expres Nov 22, 1996		
Date Signature	Date Signature   (3) Typed Name:		
<sup>(3)</sup> Typed Name:	(4)		
(4) State of, County of	State of, County of		
Signed before me on this, day of, 19,	Signed before me on this day of, 19		
by Inventor	by (nventor		
Notary Public	Notary Public		

See reverse side for in

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

## **RECORDED: 04/15/2011**

PATENT REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0384